
Question on Notice
No. 1520

Asked on 29 November 2006

Mr Lingard asked the Minister for Education and Training and Minister for the Arts
(Mr Welford) —

QUESTION:

With reference to the implementation of the Preparatory (Prep) year—

1. How many telephone calls have been received by the Education Queensland Prep Year Hotline since the service was introduced?

2. How many telephone calls, letters or other communications of concern (reported separately) has Education Queensland received regarding Prep?

3. How many telephone calls, letters or other communications of concern (reported separately) has his Ministerial office received regarding Prep?


ANSWER:
1. 309 Prep related calls to the Hotline have been logged.


2. Approximately 929.


3. Approximately 670.


Telephone calls, letters and other correspondence are not recorded separately.

